

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12930 of 2025**

=====

AFFLUENCE GEMS PRIVATE LIMITED

Versus

INCOME TAX OFFICER WARD 1(1)(1) AHMEDABAD & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR DHINAL A SHAH(12077) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

MS HETAL G PATEL(11032) for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2

=====

CORAM: **HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. SUPEHIA**

and

HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE PRANAV TRIVEDI**Date : 16/12/2025****ORAL ORDER****(PER : HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. SUPEHIA)**

Notice returnable on **12.01.2026**. Learned Senior Standing Counsel Mr. Maunil Yajnik waives service of notice for and on behalf of the respondents. Meanwhile, there shall be ad-interim relief in terms of paragraph No. 9C.

Sd/-
(A. S. SUPEHIA, J)

Sd/-
(PRANAV TRIVEDI, J)

NVMEWADA/10