

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12930 of 2025

=====

AFFLUENCE GEMS PRIVATE LIMITED

Versus

INCOME TAX OFFICER WARD 1(1)(1) AHMEDABAD & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR DHINAL A SHAH(12077) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

MAUNIL G YAJNIK(9346) for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. SUPEHIA

and

HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE VAIBHAVI D. NANAVATI

Date : 24/08/2026

ORAL ORDER

(PER : HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. SUPEHIA)

In view of leave note of learned Senior Standing Counsel
Mr.Maunil G. Yajnik, list the matter on **18.09.2026.**

Sd/-
(A. S. SUPEHIA, J)

Sd/-
(VAIBHAVI D. NANAVATI,J)

MAHESH/27